RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 9942 COMPANY NAME: NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 34239

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A

**OPERATOR NO:** 601198

**ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:** 04/07/2019 **RECEIVED DATE:** 09/09/2021

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

**OTHER(EXPLAIN):** September 2021 tariff escalator.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1206 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Brenda MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Bott

TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Assoc.

ADDRESS LINE 1: 3186 D Airway Ave.

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Costa Mesa STATE: CA ZIP: 92626 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 714 PHONE NO: 242-4061 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

41063 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

IND-001 Under Tier 1: \$99.00/1-5 Mcf; Under Tier 2: \$9.90/6-15 Mcf; Under Tier 3: \$4.99/16-35 Mcf; Under Tier 4: \$0.99/36-2,035 Mcf;

Under Tier 5: \$0.499/2,036-6,035 Mcf; Under Tier 6: \$0.299/6,036-10,000 Mcf; Under Tier 7: \$0.099/>10,000 Mcf. Fees and charges applicable under service include: Customer deposit fee of \$150.00; Disconnect meter fee of \$50.00; Payment collection fee of \$25.00;

Return check fee of \$50.00.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

111863 D Mcf \$7.9300 09/07/2021 Y

**DESCRIPTION:** \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer 41063 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

C Industrial Sales

**GFTR0049** 

# RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

04/23/2024

RRC COID: 9942 COMPANY NAME: NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

**TARIFF CODE:** TS RRC TARIFF NO: 34239

TUC APPLICABILITY

### FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 9942 COMPANY NAME: NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 34240

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A

**OPERATOR NO:** 601198

**ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:** 04/07/2019 **RECEIVED DATE:** 09/09/2021

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

**OTHER(EXPLAIN):** September 2021 tariff escalator.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1206 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Brenda MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Bott

TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Assoc.

ADDRESS LINE 1: 3186 D Airway Ave.

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Costa Mesa STATE: CA ZIP: 92626 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 714 PHONE NO: 242-4061 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

41062 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

IND-100 Demand quantity 4,167 Mcf/Month. Demand rate \$0.75/Mcf. 2019 flow tariff \$0.40/Mcf. 2021 flow tariff \$0.45/Mcf. 2022 flow tariff \$0.50/Mcf. 2019 excess demand charge \$1.22/Mcf. 2021 excess demand charge \$1.26/Mcf. 2022 excess demand charge \$1.30/Mcf. Fees

and charges applicable under service include: Customer deposit fee of \$150.00; Disconnect meter fee of \$50.00; Payment collection fee

of \$25.00; Return check fee of \$50.00.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

111862 D Mcf \$7.3200 09/07/2021 Y

**DESCRIPTION:** \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer 41062 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

C Industrial Sales

#### 04/23/2024

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 9942 COMPANY NAME: NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

**TARIFF CODE:** TS RRC TARIFF NO: 34240

TUC APPLICABILITY

### FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 9942 COMPANY NAME: NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 34241

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A

**OPERATOR NO:** 601198

**ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:** 04/07/2019 **RECEIVED DATE:** 09/09/2021

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

**OTHER(EXPLAIN):** <u>September 2021 tariff escalator.</u>

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1206 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Brenda MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Bott

TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Assoc.

ADDRESS LINE 1: 3186 D Airway Ave.

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Costa Mesa STATE: CA ZIP: 92626 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 714 PHONE NO: 242-4061 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

41061 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

IND-200 Demand quantity 4,167 Mcf/Month. Demand rate \$0.75/Mcf. 2019 flow tariff \$0.40/Mcf. 2021 flow tariff \$0.45/Mcf. 2022 flow tariff \$0.50/Mcf. 2019 excess demand charge \$1.22/Mcf. 2021 excess demand charge \$1.26/Mcf. 2022 excess demand charge \$1.30/Mcf. Fees

and charges applicable under service include: Customer deposit fee of \$150.00; Disconnect meter fee of \$50.00; Payment collection fee

of \$25.00; Return check fee of \$50.00.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

111861 D Mcf \$7.5500 09/07/2021 Y

**DESCRIPTION:** \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer 41061 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

C Industrial Sales

GFTR0049

# RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

04/23/2024

RRC COID: 9942 COMPANY NAME: NAVITAS UTILITY TEXAS, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 34241

TUC APPLICABILITY

### FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.